

कार्यपालक अभियंता का कार्यालय
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग, कार्य प्रमंडल खड़गपुर-तारापुर

मो0-8986915854

ई मेल - ee.kh.tarapur.rwd2@gmail.com

पत्रांक-.....1322...../खड़गपुर-तारापुर,

दिनांक-.....06...../.....02...../2022

प्रेषक,

कार्यपालक अभियन्ता,
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
कार्य प्रमंडल, खड़गपुर-तारापुर।

सेवा में,

नोडल पदाधिकारी (State MIS)
ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग,
बिहार, पटना।

विषय :- शीर्ष MMGSY (GEN) योजना अंतर्गत Chakeli to Koraji Muslim Tola पथ
Expenditure सुधार करने के संबंध में।

महाशय,

उपर्युक्त विषय के संबंध में कहना है कि शीर्ष MMGSY (GEN) योजना अंतर्गत
Chakeli to Koraji Muslim Tola पथ में Expenditure 31.15952 लाख प्रविष्टि हो गया है
जोकि Allotment से अधिक है। जबकि वास्तविक Expenditure 29.71834 लाख है।

अतः अनुरोध है कि उक्त पथ में Expenditure 29.71834 लाख State MIS में
सुधार करने की कृपा किया जाय।

विश्वासभाजन

कार्यपालक अभियंता

ग्रामीण कार्य विभाग

कार्य प्रमंडल खड़गपुर-तारापुर

ALC
3rd Final Bill

12

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road - Construction of					
Road Charkali to Kotay					
Muslim Tola.					
CH - MMGLY (Circular)					
Agreement No - 07/33D/2021-21					
Agreement Amount - Rs 3576393=					
Agency - Baldeo Yadav.					
Date of Commencement - 02/04/2020					
Date of Completion - 21.01.2021					
Actual date of completion - 10/11/21					
Rate - 15% Below					

ABSTRACT OF COST

① providing & fixing					
Branch Mark.					
Qty vide page 7 TMB.					
0.500 km @ Rs 32561.34/km					R 16,281=
② clearing & grubbing					
of Road land.					
Qty vide page 7 TMB.					
0.180 Hec @ Rs 49464.58/Hec					R 8904=
③ Box cutting for					
widening					
Qty vide page 7 TMB.					
37.50m3 @ Rs 122.15/m3					R 4581=

Continuation

T = R 29,766=

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
② Construction of embankment materials obtained from borrow pits. Qty vide page ⑧ TMB. 1252.50 m ³ @ Rs 153.38/m ³ Rs 192108 =			81	14	89766 =
③ providing C.S.B.I materials do. Qty vide page ⑧ TMB 52.88 m ³ @ Rs 2456.12/m ³ Rs 129880 =					
⑥ P.V. and applying spreading w/bm Gr III materials do. Qty vide page ⑧ TMB 141.99 m ³ @ Rs 3103.88/m ³ Rs 440720 =					
⑦ P.V. and laying RCC pipe duct 900mm across the road. Qty vide page ⑧ TMB. 15.00 m @ Rs 1542.83/m Rs 23142 =					
⑧ P.V. and fixing 'Logos' of all m/s Project. Qty vide page ⑧ TMB 2 Nos @ Rs 7250.66/each Rs 18501 =					

Continuation
T = Rs 8,34,612 =

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			BF	R 8	34,612 =
⑨ providing citizen Information Board					
Qty vide page ⑨ TMB					
2 Nos @ R 9250.64/each					R 18,501 =
⑩ providing Maintenance Board.					
Qty vide page ⑩ TMB					
1 No @ R 9250.64/each					R 9251 =
⑪ Construction of unrigid road					
Cement concrete pavement.					
Qty vide page ⑨ TMB					
502.98 m ² @ R 633.12/m ²					R 1,918,203 =
⑫ providing road marking with hot applied thermoplastic compound.					
Qty vide page ⑨ TMB					
100.00 m ² @ R 834.11/m ²					R 83,411 =
⑬ providing direction & place Identification Board.					
Qty vide page ⑨ TMB					
2 Nos @ R 11672.08/each					R 23,344 =
Continuation					
T = R 28,87,322 =					

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			12 1/2"	12 1/2"	28,873.22 =
(14) providing & fixing					
retroreflective					
Canterbury, Mandatory					
Informative Sign					
Board					
(15) 600mm equilateral					
triangle					
2 Nos CR 3471.63/each				R	6943 =
(11) 600mm circular					
1 No CR 4697.29/				R	4697 =
(11) 600x350 octagonal					
2 Nos CR 6598.52/				R	13197 =
(14) 900mm octagon					
1 No CR 4591.83/each				R	4592 =
(15) providing km post					
& 200m post					
km post - 2 Nos					
CR 2114.26/each				R	4228 =
200m post					
2 Nos CR 597.15/				R	1198 =
(16) providing hard					
shouldering					
Qty vide pt. 5 & (6)					
267.50 m ² CR 499.79/				R	133694 =
				T =	R 3055.85 =

Continuation

Less previous
payment

CR 25,00,284 =

Net of 5,35,666 =

DAO
C & P
04/10/2021

10/10/2021
10/10/2021
10/10/2021

Liquid as per Affidavit B. 321550 = 0

Royalty	
---------	--

(1) Brick.	113.18 Nos	$\times 45.00 =$	734.21
------------	------------	------------------	--------

(2) Earth work	$51.148 m^3 \times 33 =$	<u>1704.00</u>
	Total	2438.00

S.F

5 Bvck 163.18N-9 5.46 - 8909=0

Continuation
① E/W 170°W

Teles 2079^{cm}